November 15, 2025

G 36°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Exeter
Bishop McDevitt

BOXSCORE

Football

11/14 at 7:00 pm

at Bishop McDevitt
Playoff

Exeter
Bishop McDevitt

SCORING SUMMARY

Bishop McDevitt: Holton Jr. 20-yard pass from Williams
PAT Kick ( Grella)

Bishop McDevitt: Nazir Jones-Davis 53-yard run
PAT Kick ( Grella)

Bishop McDevitt: Larue Jr. 9-yard run
PAT Kick ( Grella)

Bishop McDevitt: Barnes 6-yard run
PAT Kick ( Grella)

Bishop McDevitt: Nazir Jones-Davis 3-yard run
PAT Kick ( Grella)

Bishop McDevitt: Holton Jr. 30-yard pass from Williams
PAT Kick ( Grella)

TEAM STATS

Exeter
First downs 3
Total yards 61
Rushes/Yards 20/40
Rushing avg 2
Comp/Atts 3/15
Comp pct 20
Pass yards 21
Penalties/Yds 4/30
Punts/Yds 6/166
Punting 2767
average
Rushing yds 171
allowed
Passing yds 162

allowed

21

Bishop McDevitt
14
333
N7
552
1013
76.92
162
9/70
0/0
0]

40

21

oT

Total

42

42



Total yds 333
allowed

Fumbles/Lost 0/0
PLAYER STATS

PASSING - EXETER

Name

Riley Martinez

RUSHING - EXETER
Name

Riley Martinez
Jacob Franek
Joshua Jackson

Leo Brown

RECEIVING - EXETER

Name

Jacob Franek

Jacob Hafer

Jackson Kozik

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - BISHOP MCDEVITT

Name

RUSHING - BISHOP MCDEVITT

Name

RECEIVING - BISHOP MCDEVITT

Name

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

Comp

Rec

Att

Yds

Att

17

Yds

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

]Select a sport V\

PEOPLE ARE READING

Att
15
Yds
-6
-9
6
49
Yds
3
n
7
Pct

6l

1/0

Pct Yds TD
20 21 0

Yds/Att

Yds/Catch
3
n
7

Yds TD

Yds/Att

Yds/Catch

INT

INT

TD

TD

1 For his Manheim Township family, Nick Kurtz's road to big_leagues has been a surreal experience

3 WPIAL Class 4A final preview: Can Aliquippa stop McKeesport stud Kemon Spell?

4 Shohei Ohtani's 4th MVP award sparks celebrations in Japan

5 Joe Starkey: Bob Nutting's incompetence, cheapness rain on everything, including Paul Skenes'

Cy Young_ Award




