Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Exeter 0 **Bishop McDevitt** 42

BOXSCORE

Football 11/14 at 7:00 pm at Bishop McDevitt Playoff

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Exeter	0	0	0	0	0	0
Bishop McDevitt	7	21	7	7	0	42

SCORING SUMMARY

Bishop McDevitt: Holton Jr. 20-yard pass from Williams

PAT Kick (Grella)

Bishop McDevitt: Nazir Jones-Davis 53-yard run

PAT Kick (Grella)

Bishop McDevitt: Larue Jr. 9-yard run

PAT Kick (Grella)

Bishop McDevitt: Barnes 6-yard run

PAT Kick (Grella)

Bishop McDevitt: Nazir Jones-Davis 3-yard run

PAT Kick (Grella)

Bishop McDevitt: Holton Jr. 30-yard pass from Williams

PAT Kick (Grella)

TEAM STATS

	Exeter	Bishop McDevitt
First downs	3	14
Total yards	61	333
Rushes/Yards	20/40	31/171
Rushing avg	2	5.52
Comp/Atts	3/15	10/13
Comp pct	20	76.92
Pass yards	21	162
Penalties/Yds	4/30	9/70
Punts/Yds	6/166	0/0
Punting average	27.67	0
Rushing yds allowed	171	40
Passing yds allowed	162	21

allowed				61			
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	0/0	1/0					
PLAYER STATS PASSING - EXETER							
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Riley Martinez		3	15	20	21	0	0
RUSHING - EXETER							
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/Att		t	TD
Riley Martinez		1	-6		-6		0
acob Franek		1	-9		-9		0
loshua Jackson		1	6		6		0
_eo Brown		17	49		2.88		
RECEIVING - EXETER							
Name		Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch			TD
Jacob Franek		1	3	3			0
Jacob Hafer		1	11		11		
lackson Kozik		1	7		7		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - BISHOP MCDEVI'	П						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds		TD	INT
RUSHING - BISHOP MCDEV	ITT						
Name	Att	Yds	Yds Yds/Att				TD
RECEIVING - BISHOP MCDE	VITT						
Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Cat	Yds/Catch			

PEOPLE ARE READING

Select a sport

- For his Manheim Township family, Nick Kurtz's road to big leagues has been a surreal experience
- 2 WPIAL Class 5A football semifinals: Upper St. Clair looking to turn the tables on Peters Township
- 3 WPIAL Class 4A final preview: Can Aliquippa stop McKeesport stud Kemon Spell?
- 4 Shohei Ohtani's 4th MVP award sparks celebrations in Japan
- 5 <u>Joe Starkey: Bob Nutting's incompetence, cheapness rain on everything, including Paul Skenes'</u> <u>Cy Young Award</u>